A.P.N. No.:	1318-16-810-04	11	
R.P.T.T.	\$4,485.00		
File No.:	1363392 WLD		
Recording F	Requested By:		
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below			
1	When Recorded	Mail To:	
W.R.L. Deal,	LLC		
1148 Oaklan	d Ave.		
Piedmont, C	A 94611		

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=7 08/27/2021 03:57 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

** This deed is being recorded to correct any inconstancies in previously recorded deeds, document nos. 270073, 505440, 512664, 575655

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Joy C. Reed and Marshall W. Reed, husband and wife and Joy C. Reed and Marshall W. Reed, Trustees of the Joy C. and Marshall W. Reed Trust dated June 23, 1992, Ann R. Deveny (also known of record as Ann Reed Hubbell, Ann R. Hubbell and Ann Patricia Reed) and Ellen E. Reed (also known of record as Ellen Elizabeth Reed) and Thomas W. Reed (also known of record as Thomas William Reed) and William Hopkins Guy, spouse of Ellen E. Reed and Anna Reed, spouse of Thomas W. Reed and Marc Deveny, spouse of Ann R. Deveny, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to W.R.L. Deal, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 70 as shown on the Amended Plat of ELKS SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on January 5, 1928 and as shown on the Second Amended Plat of the ELKS SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 5, 1952, in Book 1 of Maps, as File No. 8537.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 24, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART

Joy C. Reed J Marshall W. Reed	
The Joy C. and Marshall W. Reed Trust Joy C. Reed, Trustee Mandali W. Reed, Trustee Marshall W. Reed, Trustee	
State of California) ss County of Santa Clara)	ANTONIO MINTENNO SEEDLA LA L
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 24th day of August By: Joy C. Reed and Marshall W. Reed	, 2021
Signature: Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public - Ca Santa Clara Co My Comm. Exp: Oct.	220270 \$ difornia 3 unty 7
Ann R. Deveny	
State of	eryen folkleine kan un er eine gegen eine er eine gegen eine er eine gegen eine er eine gegen eine er eine ge
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of, By: Ann R. Deveny	2021
Signature:Notary Public	

/		
Joy C. Reed		
Marshall W. Reed		\ \
The Joy C. and Marshall W. Reed Trust		
Joy C. Reed, Trustee		
Marshall W. Reed, Trustee		
State of) ss County of)		THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
	y of	, 2021
Signature: Notary Public	$\checkmark//$	
Ann R. Deveny		
State of <u>Colorado</u>) State of <u>Colorado</u>) Ss County of <u>larimer</u>)		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 35 day By: Ann R. Deveny	yor August	, 2021
Signature: Notary Public	MARIA MORALES	
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORAD NOTARY ID 20204004 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUA	100
/ /		

700 5 Ray	
Ellen E. Reed	
State of <u>California</u>)	
State of $\frac{Calternia}{county of Alameda}$) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\frac{24}{d}$ day of $\frac{Aag}{d}$ By: Ellen E. Reed	<u>ust</u> , 2021
Signature: Out Kayna Notary Public	ANN S. KRAYNAK Notary Public - California Alameda County Commission # 2321252 My Comm. Expires Mar 9, 2024
Thomas W. Reed	
State of	
County of 0)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of By: Thomas W. Reed	, 2021
Sinfatura	
Signature: Notary Public	
9,1	$\overline{}$
TO THE SAME OF THE	
William Hopkins Guy	
State of Colfornia)	
County of <u>Alameda</u>) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 24 day of Aug	45 £ ,2021
By: William Hopkins Guy	
Notary Public	ANN S. KRAYNAK otary Public - California Alameda County Commission # 2321252 iomm. Expires Mar 9, 2024

Ellen E. Reed
State of)
County of) ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of, 2021
By: Ellen E Reed
Signature:
Signature: Notary Public
~1
Thomas W. Sad
Thomas W. Reed
State of California) ss
County of Staristans)ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 25 day of August, 2021 By: Thomas W. Reed
Signature: Dallera (1. New bill
Notary Public DARLENE A. NEWBILL
COMM. #2328945 2 Notary Public - California R Stanislaus County
Stanislaus County Q My Comm. Expires June 19, 2024?
William Hopkins Gby
State of) ss
County of J
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of, 2021
By: William Hopkins Guy
Signature: Notary Public
140tally Fabilic

A Read
Anna Reed
State of <u>California</u>)
County of Statistaels) ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 25 day of August, 2021 By: Anna Reed
Signature: Delle Cell New Diel
Notary Public DARLENE A. NEWBILL COMM. #2328945 z
COMM. #2328945 Z Notary Public · California Stanislaus County 4 My Comm. Expires June 19, 2024
Marc Deveny
State of) ss
County of 1997
This instrument was acknowledged before me on theday of 2021
By: Marc Deveny
Signature:
Notary Public

$\chi/$	
Anna Reed	\wedge
State of)	
) ss County of)	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of By: Anna Reed	, 2021
Signature:Notary Public	-1/
Notary Public	
May Jewen	
Marc Deveny	
State of	CRT were Control of the Control of t
State of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $\frac{\partial S^{+h}}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{h \cdot h \cdot h}{\partial t}$ By: Marc Deveny	, 2021
Signature: Notary Public MARIA MORALES	
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORA	D o
MOTARY ID 20204004 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANU	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Num	nber(s)				Λ
a) 1318-16-810-041					/\
1 \		•			()
		•			\ \
d)		•			\ \
2. Type of Property:		•			\ \
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR I	RECORDE	RS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book_		Pag	e:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date o		ng:	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes	200		
☐ Other	III III III III	[
3. a. Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property	\$ 0.00			
	eclosure Only (value of proper	*********		\	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	- , , ,	\$ 0.00			
d. Real Property Trans		\$ 0.00			
4. If Exemption Claim	ed:	S))	
a. Transfer Tax Exe	emption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection <u>#3</u>			
	for Exemption: This deed i				y previously
	documents nos. 270073, 50		64, 57565	5, /	
	centage being transferred:		V		
	s and acknowledges, under				
	ne information provided is co				
	documentation if called upor				
Furthermore, the parties	agree that disallowance of a	ny claimed e	exemption,	or other dete	rmination of
additional tax due, may r	esult in a penalty of 10% of the and Seller shall be jointly	ne tax que p	lus meres	tat 1% per m	onin. Pursuani
to NKS 3/5.030, the buy	er and Seller shall be jointly	and severan	ly liable lo	arry additions	ar amount owed.
Signature		Capacit	u të	Escion	Acon to
Signature	D/ =		\	JJ JULI	1190.
Signature	· ·	Capacity	J		9
Signature		Capacit	^y -		
	\	- 1			
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTE	E) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED))	_/_/	(REQL	JIRED)	
Print Name: Joy C. Ree	d, et all	Print Na	me: W.R.	L. Deal, LLC	
Address: 1148 Oakland	Ave.	Addres <u>s</u>	: 1148 O	akland Ave.	
City: Piedmont			Piedmont		
State: CA	_Zip: <u>94611</u>	State:	CA	Zip:	94611
	^				
	QUESTING RECORDING (
The state of the s	itle Company	Escrow a	# <u>13633</u>	92 WLD	
~~~~	95, Suite 109	<b>.</b>			00440
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED